convening the meeting was taken as read. Thereafter, the following items of business 

as mentioned in the EGM Notice were transacted at the meeting: 

Sr. | Particulars Type of 

No. Resolutions 

Special Business 

1 | Consideration and approval for offer and issuance of up to Special 

19,300 (Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred) Senior,| Resolution 

secured, rated, listed, redeemable and non-convertible 

debentures, of face value of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees one lakh 

only) each, issued at par, in one or more tranches of an 

aggregate nominal value of up to Rs. 193,00,00,000 (rupees 

one hundred ninety-three crores only) 

2 | To Consider and Approval of Conversion of Loan into Special 

Equity Resolution 

3 | Approval of Amendment of Articles of Association of the Special 

Company Resolution 

The resolutions as set out in the notice of the EOGM were passed with requisite